the financial statements are issued.
The table below presents results of the full cost ceiling test as of March 31, 2015, along with various pricing scenarios
to demonstrate the sensitivity of our cost center ceiling to changes in 12 month average benchmark crude oil and
natural gas prices underlying our average realized prices. Prices do not include the impact of crude oil and natural gas
derivative instruments. This sensitivity analysis is as of March 31, 2015 and, accordingly, does not consider drilling
results, production, changes in oil and gas prices, and changes in future development and operating costs subsequent
to March 31, 2015 that may require revisions to our proved reserve estimates and resulting cash flows used in the full
cost ceiling test. At current costs and oil and gas prices, we expect that our full cost ceiling test will result in
impairments of our proved oil and gas properties in the second half of 2015.

12 Month Average Realized Prices

Excess of cost center
ceiling over net
capitalized costs
(after-tax)

Increase (Decrease) in
excess of cost center
ceiling over net
capitalized costs
(after-tax)

Full Cost Pool Scenarios Crude Oil ($/Bbl) Natural Gas($/Mcf)  (In millions) (In millions)

March 31, 2015 Actual $79.86 $2.78 $481

Oil and Gas Price Sensitivity
Oil and Gas +10% $88.08 $3.17 $805 $324
Oil and Gas -10% $71.63 $2.38 $157 ($324)

Oil Price Sensitivity
Oil +10% $88.08 $2.78 $777 $296
Oil -10% $71.63 $2.78 $185 ($296)

Gas Price Sensitivity
Gas +10% $79.86 $3.17 $510 $29
Gas -10% $79.86 $2.38 $452 ($29)
Recent Accounting Pronouncements
In April 2015, the Financial Accounting Standards Board issued ASU No. 2015-03, Interest-Imputation of Interest
(Subtopic 835-30): Simplifying the Presentation of Debt Issuance Costs. This ASU requires entities to report debt
issuance costs in the balance sheet as a direct deduction from the face amount of the related note, consistent with debt
discounts. The recognition and measurement guidance for debt issuance costs are not affected by this ASU. Entities
should apply this ASU on a retrospective basis, wherein the balance sheet of each individual period presented should